RESOLUTION March 8, 1972

A RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING INITIATION OF ANNEXATION PROCEEDINGS OF REAL PROPERTY LOCATED OUTSIDE THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF SHERWOOD BY THE PORTLAND MET-ROPOLITAN AREA LOCAL GOVERNMENT BOUNDARY COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Common Council for the City of Sherwood received a petition for annexation of real property described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein from at least two-thirds of the land owners who own at least two-thirds of the land in the contiguous area of real property therein representing at least two-thirds of the assessed value of all real property in the contiguous territory described in Exhibit "A", and

WHEREAS the Common Council finds that it is in the best interests of the residents and inhabitants of the area and of the City to be annexed to the City of Sherwood.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of Sherwood that the Portland Metropolitan Area Local Government Boundary Commission be and it hereby is requested to commence proceedings for annexing the real property described in Exhibit "A" to the City of Sherwood, Washington County, Oregon.

PRESENTED and ADOPTED this CITY OF SHERWOOD, DREGON Bγ Maljor ATTES largone Stewart By Recorder

3/8/72 # 115